



NUCLEUS SOFTWARE EXPORTS LTD.

CIN : L74899DL1989PLC034594

Corporate Office

A-39, Sector-62, Noida,
Uttar Pradesh, 201307, India.

T: + 91 . 120 . 4031 . 400

F: +91 . 120 . 4031 . 672

E: nsl@nucleussoftware.com

W: www.nucleussoftware.com

January 29, 2025

The Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051. Fax Nos. 022-26598236/237/238 SYMBOL: NUCLEUS	The Listing Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001 Fax No. 022-22722061/41/39 SCRIP CODE: 531209
---	--

Dear Sirs,

Ref: Regulation 30(2) and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 47 of SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby enclose copies of newspaper advertisement for the quarter and nine-month period ended December 31, 2024.

The advertisement also includes a Quick Response code and the weblink to access complete financial results for the said period. The above information is also available on the website of the Company www.nucleussoftware.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely

FOR NUCLEUS SOFTWARE EXPORTS LIMITED

**(POONAM BHASIN)
COMPANY SECRETARY**

Encl: As above

Registered Office

33-35 Thyagraj Nagar Mkt, New Delhi - 110003

Tel.: +91.11.2462.7552 F.: +91.11.2462.0872



SAI SILKS (KALAMANDIR) LIMITED

CIN: L52190TG2008PLC059968

Regd. Office: 6-3-790/8, Flat No:1, Bathina Apartments, Ameerpet, Hyderabad, Telangana-500016.

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months		Year ended
	31.12.2024 Un-Audited	30.09.2024 Un-Audited	31.12.2023 Un-Audited	31.12.2024 Un-Audited	31.12.2023 Un-Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
Total income from operations (net)	448.56	347.31	382.45	1,063.17	1,013.91	1,373.55
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	61.53	38.93	41.98	103.27	96.07	134.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	61.53	38.93	41.98	103.27	96.07	134.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	46.02	23.77	31.98	71.88	72.13	100.87
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	46.12	23.61	31.98	71.88	72.27	100.95
Equity Share Capital	29.47	29.47	29.47	29.47	29.47	29.47
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	1,033.47
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
Basic:	3.12	1.61	2.23	4.88	5.55	7.51
Diluted:	3.12	1.61	2.23	4.88	5.55	7.51

Notes:
1. The financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee of the board and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 28th January, 2025.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.sskl.co.in and the stock exchanges website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and www.sskl.co.in.
For Sai Silks (Kalamandir) Limited
sd/-
Nagakanaka Durga Prasad Chalavadi
Managing Director
DIN: 01929166
Place: Hyderabad
Date: 28.01.2025



MUSIC BROADCAST LIMITED

CIN: L64200MH1999PLC137729

Registered Office: 5th Floor, RNA Corporate Park, Off. Western Express Highway, Kalanagar, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051; Tel: +91 22 66969100; Website: www.radiocity.in E-mail: investor@myradiocity.com

STATEMENT OF UN - AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company, at the meeting held on January 28, 2025 approved the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 of the Company.

The results, along with the Auditor's Report, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.radiocity.in/investors> and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Music Broadcast Limited
sd/-
Shailesh Gupta
Director
DIN 00192466

Date: January 28, 2025
Place: Mumbai



POLYPLEX CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L25209UR1984PLC011596
Regd. Office: Lohia Head Road, Khatima - 262308, District Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand
Corp. Office: B-37, Sector-1, Noida-201301, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh
Phone: 0120-2443716-19 Fax: 0120-2443724
Email: investorrelations@polyplex.com
Website: www.polyplex.com

Notice for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s)
Notice is hereby given that the under-mentioned shares certificate(s) of the Company have been reported to be lost / mislaid and the Company has received request from the holder(s) of these shares to issue duplicate Share Certificate(s). Any person who has any interest or claim in these shares should lodge such a claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from the publication of this notice, failing which the Company shall proceed to issue duplicate share certificate(s).

Details of Equity Shares:
1. Rajesh Jhavar, Folio No. 00013199, cert. no. 4748 with dist. no. 474071 to 474170 (100 shares); cert. no. 13463 with dist. no. 3880671 to 3880770 (100 shares); cert. no. 25436 with dist. no. 5143821 to 5143920 (100 shares) & cert. no. 107904 with dist. no. 32951500 to 32951799 (300 shares);

For Polyplex Corporation Limited
sd/-
Ashok Kumar Gurnani
Company Secretary
Place : Noida
Date : 28.01.2025

Super Spinning Mills Limited

REGD. OFFICE : "ELGI TOWERS", P.B. NO. 7113, 737-D, GREEN FIELDS, PULIKULAM ROAD, COIMBATORE - 641 045.
Telephone No.: 0422-2311711 Fax No.: 0422-2311611 E-mail Id: investors@ssh.saraelgi.com Website: www.superspinning.com
CIN: L17111TZ1962PLC001200

Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Year to date figures
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	158.55	163.39	146.92	489.07	438.46	706.88
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	49.11	16.65	55.25	98.84	63.70	267.50
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	14.54	(0.24)	(106.48)	(30.39)	(930.98)	(1,123.56)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	10.76	(13.20)	(120.84)	(35.51)	(909.32)	(2,089.45)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	274.52
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10.76	(13.20)	(120.84)	(35.51)	(909.32)	(1,814.94)
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 1 per share)	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	6,609.29
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	-	-
a. Basic		0.02	(0.02)	(0.22)	(0.06)	(1.65)	(3.80)
b. Diluted		0.02	(0.02)	(0.22)	(0.06)	(1.65)	(3.80)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the websites of the BSE Limited and NSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com, the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.superspinning.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code given below.
2. The above financial results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 28, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results.
3. To facilitate comparison, figures of the previous year have been rearranged/regrouped/recast wherever necessary.

For Super Spinning Mills Limited
Sumanth Ramamurthi
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN - 00027773
Place : Coimbatore
Date : 28th January 2025

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	3 MONTHS ENDED 31 DEC. 2024 (UNAUDITED) Rs. Crores	YEAR TO DATE 31 DEC. 2024 (UNAUDITED) Rs. Crores	3 MONTHS ENDED 31 DEC. 2023 (UNAUDITED) Rs. Crores	3 MONTHS ENDED 31 DEC. 2024 (UNAUDITED) Rs. Crores	YEAR TO DATE 31 DEC. 2024 (UNAUDITED) Rs. Crores	3 MONTHS ENDED 31 DEC. 2023 (UNAUDITED) Rs. Crores
1. Total Income	3,861.78	12,508.80	3,863.26	4,029.41	12,971.70	4,005.03
2. Net Profit before Exceptional Item and Tax	325.31	1,098.49	320.84	238.02	886.44	280.64
3. Net Profit before Tax	325.31	1,098.49	320.84	238.02	886.44	280.64
4. Net Profit after tax for the period	244.99	822.33	240.27	158.44	612.59	202.69
5. Net Profit after Tax and Non- Controlling Interest	244.99	822.33	240.27	156.81	608.15	200.23
6. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(512.62)	716.11	316.71	(601.63)	510.09	281.78
7. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1)	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00
8. Other Equity	13,052.24 *	13,052.24 *	11,124.75 **	12,801.34 *	12,801.34 *	11,047.28 **
9. Earnings per Share (Basic and Diluted)	Rs. 2.88 #	Rs. 9.67 #	Rs. 2.83 #	Rs. 1.84 #	Rs. 7.15 #	Rs. 2.36 #

* As at March 31, 2024.
** As at March 31, 2023.
Not annualised .

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website www.exideindustries.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Mumbai
January 28, 2025

By order of the Board

Avik Kumar Roy
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08456036



EXIDE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L31402WB1947PLC014919

Exide House, 59E Chowringhee Road, Kolkata 700 020 | www.exideindustries.com, e-mail : exideindustrieslimited@exide.co.in

HINDUJA HOUSING FINANCE

Hinduja Housing Finance Limited
Corporate Identity Number : U65922TN2015PLC100093
Regd. Office: No. 27A, Developed Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600032
Head Office: No. 167-169, 2nd Floor, Anna Salai, Saidapet, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600015
Website : www.hindujahousingfinance.com
Email: compliance@hindujahousingfinance.com

Statement of Unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Previous year ended
		31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	44,611.61	31,747.72	120,860.26
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	12,171.56	9,039.16	39,090.51
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	12,171.56	9,039.16	39,090.51
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	9,378.22	7,008.22	30,034.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,342.58	7,020.19	62,334.95
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	23,867.74	23,867.74	23,867.74
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	140,734.09	66,371.88	108,684.70
8	Securities Premium Account	25,414.04	25,414.04	25,414.04
9	Net worth	190,015.87	115,653.66	157,966.48
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	986,296.67	724,342.02	800,317.13
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio(in times)	5.19	6.26	5.07
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	3.93	2.94	12.63
	1. Basic (in Rs):	3.93	2.94	12.63
	2. Diluted(in Rs):	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) website (URL:https://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website https://www.hindujahousingfinance.com, which can be accessed through the QR Code given below.
2. The unaudited financial results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as per the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) and notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"). The company has applied its significant accounting policies in the preparation of these financial results consistent with those followed in the annual financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2024.
3. The financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 have been subjected to Limited review by the Statutory auditors of the company. The same were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their board meeting held on January 27, 2025.
4. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped and/or reclassified, wherever required to conform to the current period's classification.
5. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE website and can be accessed on the (URL:https://www.bseindia.com)

For Hinduja Housing Finance Limited
Sachin Pillai
Managing Director
Place: Chennai
Date: January 27, 2025



Nucleus Software Exports Limited

CIN: L74899DL1989PLC034594
Registered Office: 33-35, Thyagraj Nagar Market, New Delhi - 110003
Tel: +91-120-4031400; Fax : +91-120-4031672; Email: investorrelations@nucleussoftware.com; Website: www.nucleussoftware.com

EXTRACT OF INTERIM FINANCIAL RESULTS OF NUCLEUS SOFTWARE EXPORTS LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

(Amount in Rupees Lacs unless otherwise stated)

SL. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		For the year ended		Quarter ended		For the year ended	
		31 December 2024	31 December 2023	31 December 2024	31 December 2023	31 March 2024	31 December 2024	31 December 2023	31 December 2024	31 March 2024	
1	Total income from operations (net)	20,570	20,413	60,329	61,619	82,645	18,880	18,771	55,575	57,310	76,612
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,500	5,592	13,151	18,738	25,580	4,037	5,486	13,083	18,503	24,912
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,500	5,592	13,151	18,738	25,580	4,037	5,486	13,083	18,503	24,912
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	3,497	4,131	9,823	13,946	19,160	3,087	4,048	9,856	13,747	18,595
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,328	4,287	9,487	14,746	19,356	2,878	4,074	9,275	14,459	18,794
6	Equity Share Capital	2,633	2,677	2,633	2,677	2,677	2,633	2,677	2,633	2,677	2,677
7	Reserves	-	-	-	-	75,067	-	-	-	-	72,229
8	Earnings Per Share - (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised for quarters and nine months)										
	Basic (INR)	13.28	15.43	36.90	52.09	71.56	11.73	15.12	37.02	51.35	69.45
	Diluted (INR)	13.28	15.43	36.90	52.09	71.56	11.73	15.12	37.02	51.35	69.45

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.nucleussoftware.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
2. The consolidated and the standalone interim financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28 January 2025. The statutory auditors have issued unmodified reports on these results.
3. Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

Place: Jaipur
Date : 28 January 2025



By Order of the Board
For Nucleus Software Exports Limited
sd/-
VISHNU R DUSAD
Managing Director



संक्षेप में

यूटीआई एमसी का

लाभ 19 फीसदी घटा

बजाज ऑटो का कर बाद मुनाफा 8% बढ़ा

यूटीआई ऐसेट मैनेजमेंट कंपनी (एमसी) का शुद्ध लाभ दिसंबर में समाप्त तीसरी तिमाही में सालाना आधार पर 19 फीसदी की गिरावट के साथ 151 करोड़ रुपये रह गया। कंपनी का परिचालन राजस्व भी सालाना आधार पर 7 फीसदी की नरमी के साथ 418 करोड़ रुपये रहा। एमसी ने कहा कि निवेश व अन्य गैर-प्रमुख आय को छोड़कर कंपनी का कर पश्चात लाभ सालाना आधार पर 76 फीसदी की उछाल के साथ 138 करोड़ रुपये रहा। तीसरी तिमाही में यूटीआई म्युचुअल फंड की तिमाही औसत प्रबंधनाधीन परिसंपत्तियां 3.5 लाख करोड़ रुपये रही।

आईएफबी इंडस्ट्रीज का मुनाफा 78 प्रतिशत बढ़ा
आईएफबी इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड का एकीकृत शुद्ध लाभ चालू वित्त वर्ष की अक्टूबर-दिसंबर तिमाही में लगभग 78 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 31.09 करोड़ रुपये हो गया है। पिछले वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही में कंपनी का शुद्ध लाभ 17.45 करोड़ रुपये रहा था। आईएफबी इंडस्ट्रीज ने मंगलवार को शेयर बाजार को दी सूचना में बताया कि तीसरी तिमाही में उसकी परिचालन आय 9.36 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 1,269.52 करोड़ रुपये रही है, जो पिछले वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही में 1,160.83 करोड़ रुपये थी। कंपनी का कुल खर्च समीक्षाधीन तिमाही में आठ प्रतिशत बढ़कर 1,225.74 करोड़ रुपये रहा है।

हैटसन एग्रो ने मिल्क मंत्र का किया अधिग्रहण
प्रमुख कॉरपोरेट डेरी कंपनी हैटसन एग्रो प्रोडक्ट लिमिटेड (एचएपी) ने 233 करोड़ रुपये में मिल्क मंत्र डेरी और उसके इन्वेस्टिव डेरी ब्रांड मिल्की मू का अधिग्रहण पूरा होने की घोषणा की है। यह रणनीतिक अधिग्रहण पूर्वी भारत के बाजारों में हैटसन एग्रो की उपस्थिति मजबूत करेगा और ग्राहकों को शुद्ध, ताजा, उच्च गुणवत्ता वाले डेरी उत्पाद पहुंचाने के उसके मिशन के अनुरूप भी है। इस अधिग्रहण के साथ हैटसन एग्रो बड़ी बाजार हिस्सेदारी, व्यापक वितरण एवं खरीद नेटवर्क और मिल्की मू ब्रांड की मजबूत बाजार उपस्थिति के साथ ओडिशा में दो प्रसंस्करण सुविधाओं के साथ शुरुआत करेगा।

बीएस संवाददाता और भाषा मुंबई/नई दिल्ली, 28 जनवरी

हाल में सीएनजी बाइक उतारने वाली और दिसंबर में चेतक को सबसे ज्यादा बिकने वाला ई-स्कूटर बनाने वाली पुणे की कंपनी बजाज ऑटो ने वित्त वर्ष 25 की तीसरी तिमाही में समेकित करोपरंत लाभ में पिछले साल के मुकाबले 8 प्रतिशत का इजाफा दर्ज किया है और यह बढ़कर 2,196 करोड़ रुपये हो गया। कंपनी का राजस्व 8.2 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 13,169 करोड़ रुपये हो गया। कंपनी का एबिटा मार्जिन 20.2 प्रतिशत पर स्थिर रहा। यह लगातार ऐसी पांचवी तिमाही है जब एबिटा मार्जिन 20 प्रतिशत से अधिक रहा। तिमाही आधार पर कंपनी का लाभ 58.5 प्रतिशत बढ़ा, जबकि राजस्व में मामूली गिरावट आई।

बजाज ऑटो के कार्यकारी निदेशक राकेश शर्मा ने संवाददाताओं को बताया कि तीसरी तिमाही में निर्यात राजस्व 16 प्रतिशत तक बढ़कर 4,500 करोड़ रुपये हो गया है। उन्हें उम्मीद है कि आगे चलकर निकट भविष्य में निर्यात वृद्धि दमदार (20 प्रतिशत से ज्यादा) रहेगी क्योंकि लैटिन अमेरिकी बाजार की वृद्धि को लेकर उन्हें उम्मीद है। घरेलू मोर्चे की बात करें तो हरित ऊर्जा पर बजाज ऑटो का ध्यान देना फलदायी साबित होने लगा है। ग्रीन एनर्जी पोर्टफोलियो अब राजस्व में करीब 45 प्रतिशत का (पिछले साल के 30 प्रतिशत से ज्यादा) योगदान देता है। इस तिमाही में उसने करीब 1,00,000 वाहनों (दो पहिया और तिपहिया) की डिलिवरी की।

हुंडै का मुनाफा 19 प्रतिशत घटकर 1,161 करोड़ रुपये रहा
हुंडै मोटर इंडिया का एकीकृत शुद्ध लाभ चालू वित्त वर्ष की अक्टूबर-दिसंबर तिमाही में 19 प्रतिशत घटकर 1,161 करोड़ रुपये रहा है। पिछले वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही में कंपनी ने 1,425 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध लाभ कमाया था। हुंडै मोटर इंडिया ने



सिप्ला का मुनाफा 48 फीसदी बढ़ा
भारत की तीसरी सबसे बड़ी दवा कंपनी सिप्ला का कर बाद लाभ (पीएटी) तीसरी तिमाही में सालाना आधार पर 48.7 फीसदी बढ़कर 1,570.5 करोड़ रुपये हो गया जबकि इस दौरान परिचालन से राजस्व 7.1 फीसदी बढ़कर 7,073 करोड़ रुपये रहा। कंपनी का शेयर बीएसई पर 2.16 फीसदी चढ़कर 1,426.1 रुपये पर बंद हुआ। वित्तीय परिणाम की घोषणा शेयर बाजार खुले रहने के दौरान की गई। शुद्ध लाभ में वृद्धि घरेलू बाजार में मजबूत प्रदर्शन, उत्पाद मिश्रण और परिचालन दक्षता की मदद से आई। तिमाही आधार पर परिचालन से राजस्व 0.3 फीसदी तक जबकि पीएटी 20.6 फीसदी बढ़ा। कंपनी का एबिटा सालाना आधार पर 14.4 फीसदी तक बढ़कर 2,210.5 करोड़ रुपये रहा। कंपनी का मुनाफा ब्लूमबर्ग के अनुमान के मुकाबले 0.26 फीसदी अधिक रहा जबकि राजस्व में अनुमान की तुलना में कमजोरी रही।

गया। हिंदुस्तान जिंक के मुख्य कार्याधिकारी और पूर्ण कालिक निदेशक अरुण मिश्रा ने कहा, 'हालांकि वॉल्यूम स्थिर रहा या मामूली बढ़ा, लेकिन लाभ में इजाफा अधिक एलएमई और कम लागत दोनों की वजह से हुआ। हिंदुस्तान जिंक लिमिटेड की रिपोर्ट के अनुसार जिंक और जस्ते का कुल परिष्कृत उत्पादन एक साल पहले के मुकाबले 2.59 लाख टन पर स्थिर रहा। वेदांत समूह की कंपनी हिंदुस्तान जिंक लिमिटेड दुनिया की दूसरी सबसे बड़ी एकीकृत जस्ता उत्पादक और तीसरी सबसे बड़ी चांदी उत्पादक कंपनी है।

पिछले वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही में 1,018.30 करोड़ रुपये रही थी। कंपनी ने बताया कि उसका खर्च दिसंबर तिमाही में बढ़कर 989.40 करोड़ रुपये रहा, जो पिछले वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही में 711.25 करोड़ रुपये रहा था। दिसंबर तिमाही में कंपनी ने 2.94 करोड़ टन माल ढुलाई की, जो पिछले साल की समान अवधि से पांच प्रतिशत ज्यादा है।

बीएचईएल के मुनाफे में हुआ दोगुने से ज्यादा का इजाफा
सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र की इंजीनियरिंग कंपनी बीएचईएल का एकीकृत शुद्ध लाभ अक्टूबर-दिसंबर तिमाही में दोगुने से ज्यादा होकर 134.70 करोड़ रुपये रहा है। कंपनी ने बताया कि उसकी आमदनी में वृद्धि के कारण उसका मुनाफा बढ़ा है। पिछले वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही में कंपनी का शुद्ध लाभ 60.13 करोड़ रुपये रहा था। बीएचईएल ने मंगलवार को बताया कि उसकी कुल आमदनी समीक्षाधीन तिमाही में 7,385 करोड़ रुपये रही है, जो पिछले वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही में 5,599.63 करोड़ रुपये रही थी।

सुजलॉन एनर्जी का समेकित शुद्ध लाभ 90 फीसदी बढ़ा
सुजलॉन एनर्जी ने दिसंबर तिमाही में समेकित शुद्ध लाभ में 90.5 फीसदी की वृद्धि दर्ज की। राजस्व और अन्य आय में सुधार की मदद से जबकि के मुनाफे में यह शानदार तेजी आई है। वित्त वर्ष 2025 की तीसरी तिमाही में अक्षय ऊर्जा दिग्गज का शुद्ध लाभ 386.92 करोड़ रुपये रहा जो विश्लेषकों के अनुमान से ज्यादा है। परिचालन से राजस्व 2,968.81 करोड़ रुपये रहा जबकि पिछले साल की इसी अवधि में यह 1,552.91 करोड़ रुपये था। तीसरी तिमाही में खर्च 91.06 फीसदी बढ़कर 2,611.03 करोड़ रुपये हो गया जबकि पूर्ववर्ती वर्ष की तिमाही में यह 1,366.58 करोड़ रुपये था। कंपनी ने एक बयान में कहा कि उसने दमन और पुहुचेरी में अपनी नैसेल विनिर्माण इकाइयों को उन्नत बनाया है 1,386.41 करोड़ रुपये थी।

जिंदल स्टील एंड पावर ओडिशा में करेगी अतिरिक्त निवेश

वेदांत ओडिशा में लगाएगी 1 लाख करोड़ रुपये

जिंदल स्टील एंड पावर आने वाले वर्षों में ओडिशा में 70,000 करोड़ रुपये का अतिरिक्त निवेश करेगी। कंपनी के चेयरमैन नवीन जिंदल ने मंगलवार को यहां 'उत्कर्ष ओडिशा-मेक इन ओडिशा कॉन्क्लेव' के दौरान यह घोषणा की। जिंदल ने कहा, 'हमारा लक्ष्य ओडिशा को वैश्विक औद्योगिक क्षेत्र में अग्रणी बनाना और प्रदेश के लोगों के जीवन की गुणवत्ता में लगातार सुधार करना है। यह 70,000 करोड़ रुपये का अतिरिक्त निवेश

न केवल औद्योगिक वृद्धि को बढ़ावा देगा, बल्कि ओडिशा में हजारों परिवारों के जीवन की गुणवत्ता को भी बेहतर बनाएगा।' उन्होंने कहा कि कंपनी मुख्यमंत्री मोहन चरण माझी के लक्ष्य को पूरा करने के लिए क्यॉइर जिले में एक इस्पात संयंत्र स्थापित करने की संभावना तलाश रही है। जिंदल स्टील एंड पावर, अंगुल में इस्पात उत्पादन के लिए भारत का पहला कोयला गैसीकरण संयंत्र संचालित कर रही है।

खनन समूह वेदांत ने मंगलवार को कहा कि उसकी एक लाख करोड़ रुपये की एल्यूमीनियम रिफाइनरी और स्मेल्टर (धातु को गलाने वाली) परियोजना ओडिशा के रायगड़ा जिले में स्थापित की जाएगी। कंपनी के चेयरमैन अनिल अग्रवाल ने कहा कि परियोजना का पहला चरण अगले तीन

साल में चालू होने की उम्मीद है, जिसे बाद में विस्तारित किया जाएगा। वेदांत ने पिछले साल अक्टूबर में घोषणा की थी कि वह ओडिशा में 60 लाख टन सालाना क्षमता वाली एल्यूमिना रिफाइनरी और 30 लाख टन प्रतिवर्ष क्षमता वाला हरित एल्यूमीनियम संयंत्र स्थापित करने के लिए एक लाख करोड़ रुपये का निवेश करेगी। उस समय हालांकि यह नहीं बताया गया था कि इसे कहां स्थापित किया जाएगा। राज्य के व्यापार सम्मेलन 'उत्कर्ष ओडिशा-मेक इन ओडिशा' के मौके पर अग्रवाल ने कहा, 'हम रायगड़ा जिले में 60 लाख टन प्रतिवर्ष क्षमता की एल्यूमीनियम रिफाइनरी और 30 लाख टन सालाना क्षमता का एल्यूमीनियम स्मेल्टर संयंत्र स्थापित करेंगे। इसके लिए कुल निवेश लगभग एक लाख करोड़ रुपये होगा।' उन्होंने कहा कि खनन समूह को रायगड़ा जिले में सिजिमाली बॉक्साइट खदान मिली है, जिसे अब विकसित किया जा रहा है। अग्रवाल ने अक्टूबर में यहां मुख्यमंत्री मोहन चरण माझी के साथ अपनी बैठक के दौरान एक लाख करोड़ रुपये के निवेश से राज्य में एक एल्यूमीना रिफाइनरी और एक एल्यूमीनियम संयंत्र स्थापित करने का वादा किया था। अग्रवाल ने कहा कि वेदांत समूह ने पहले ही ओडिशा' के मौके पर अग्रवाल ने कहा, 'हम



न्यूक्लियस सॉफ्टवेयर एक्सपोर्ट्स लिमिटेड

सीआईएन: L74899DL1989PLC034594
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 33-35 स्वराज्य नगर मार्केट, नई दिल्ली-110003; टेलीफोन: +91-120-4031400; फैक्स: +91-120-4031672
ई-मेल: investorrelations@nucleussoftware.com; वेबसाइट: www.nucleussoftware.com

31 दिसम्बर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौ-माह हेतु
न्यूक्लियस सॉफ्टवेयर एक्सपोर्ट्स लिमिटेड के अंतरिम वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरण

(₹ लाखों में, प्रति शेयर आय को छोड़कर)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समेकित				एकल					
		31 दिसम्बर 2024	31 दिसम्बर 2023	31 दिसम्बर 2024	31 दिसम्बर 2023	31 मार्च 2024	31 दिसम्बर 2024	31 दिसम्बर 2023	31 दिसम्बर 2024	31 दिसम्बर 2023	31 मार्च 2024
		को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु									
		अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित
1	परिचालन से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	20,570	20,413	60,329	61,619	82,645	18,880	18,771	55,575	57,310	76,612
2	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट एवं असाधारण मदों के पूर्व)	4,500	5,592	13,151	18,738	25,580	4,037	5,486	13,083	18,503	24,912
3	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्)	4,500	5,592	13,151	18,738	25,580	4,037	5,486	13,083	18,503	24,912
4	कर पश्चात् अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्)	3,497	4,131	9,823	13,946	19,160	3,087	4,048	9,856	13,747	18,595
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय/अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात्) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात्) शामिल	3,328	4,287	9,487	14,746	19,356	2,878	4,074	9,275	14,459	18,794
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूँजी	2,633	2,677	2,633	2,677	2,677	2,633	2,677	2,633	2,677	2,677
7	संचित	-	-	-	-	75,067	-	-	-	-	72,229
8	प्रति शेयर आय - (₹ 10/- प्रत्येक) (जारी और बंद परिचालनों हेतु) (तिमाही एवं नौ-माह हेतु गैर-वार्षिकृत)										
	मूलभूत (₹)	13.28	15.43	36.90	52.09	71.56	11.73	15.12	37.02	51.35	69.45
	तरल (₹)	13.28	15.43	36.90	52.09	71.56	11.73	15.12	37.02	51.35	69.45

टिप्पणी:

- उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएँ और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दाखिल तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्घरण है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज - बीएसई और एनएसई - की वेबसाइटों www.bseindia.com और www.nseindia.com क्रमशः पर तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.nucleussoftware.com पर उपलब्ध है। ग ए इन्हे नीचे दिए गए क्यूआर कोड को स्कैन करके भी अभिगमित सकता है।
- 31 दिसम्बर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौ-माह हेतु समेकित एवं एकल अंतरिम वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा अंकेक्षण समिति द्वारा की गई तथा 28 जनवरी, 2025 को आयोजित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित एवं अभिलिखित किया गया। वैधानिक अंकेक्षकों ने इन परिणामों पर असंशोधित रिपोर्ट जारी की है।
- प्रस्तुत सभी अवधियाँ हेतु वित्तीय परिणाम कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्धारित कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, 2015 (यथा समय यथा संशोधित) तथा अन्य मान्यता प्राप्त लेखांकन प्रथाओं एवं नीतियों के, लागू सीमा तक, अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं।



मंडल के आदेशानुसार कृते न्यूक्लियस सॉफ्टवेयर एक्सपोर्ट्स लिमिटेड हस्ता / - विष्णु र दुसाद प्रबंध निदेशक

स्थान: जयपुर
दिनांक: 28 जनवरी, 2025

दिल्ली संस्करण : बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के लिए प्रकाशक एवं मुद्रक नंदन सिंह रावत द्वारा द डेयिडियन एक्सप्रेस (प्रा) लिमिटेड, ए-8, सेक्टर-7, नोएडा, गौतम बुद्ध नगर-201301, उ.प्र. से मुद्रित एवं नेहरू हाउस, 4, बहादुर शाह जफर मार्ग, नईदिल्ली से प्रकाशित
संपादक : कैलाश नौटियाल आरएनआई नं. DEHLIN/2008/27804 पाठक संपादक को lettershindi@bmail.in पर संदेश भेज सकते हैं। टेलीफोन - 033-22101314/1022/1600 फैक्स - 033-22101599
सबरिक्रणण और सर्कुलेशन के लिए संपर्क करें... सूत्री मानसी सिंह हेड, कस्टमर रिलेशंस बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड लिमिटेड, एच/4, बिल्डिंग एच, फेगन सेंटर, बिल्डा संचुरियन के सामने, पी.बी.मार्ग, वली, मुंबई-400013 ईमेल. subs_bs@bmail.in या 57575 पर एक्सप्रेस करे REACHBS कोई हवाई अधिभार नहीं